
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH HOME 

AND HOPE TO PROVIDE SHELTER SERVICES, EXTENDING THE TERM 
THROUGH JUNE 30, 2017, AND INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY $61,504 TO AN 

AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $291,506  
______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, on June 18, 2013, the Board of Supervisors adopted Resolution 

072622, approving an agreement with Home and Hope for shelter services for 

homeless families in San Mateo County; and 

 
WHEREAS, the County-wide homeless system redesign is currently in progress 

and in order to respond to these forthcoming changes, a one year extension is needed 

to ensure the continuation of shelter services while the County develops and 

implements the redesign, and while the Human Services Agency (HSA) adapts its 

shelter agreements to the redesign priorities and principles; and 

 
WHEREAS, there has been presented to this Board of Supervisors for its 

consideration and acceptance an amendment to the agreement, reference to which is 

hereby made for further particulars, extending the term by one year from July 1, 2013 to 

June 30, 2017, and increasing the amount by $61,504 for a new amount not to exceed 

$291,506. 

 
 



NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of this Board of Supervisors is hereby authorized and directed to execute said 

amendment to the agreement for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the 

Clerk of this Board shall attest the President’s signature thereto. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


	RESOLUTION NO. .
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA


